

STAFF REPORT ACTION REQUIRED

1955-1985 Yonge St, 3 Belsize Dr, and 18-22 Millwood Rd – Site Plan Control Application – Final Report

Date:	May 25, 2017
To:	Toronto and East York Community Council
From:	Director, Community Planning, Toronto and East York District
Wards:	Ward 22 – St. Paul's
Reference Number:	06-199915 STE 22 SA

SUMMARY

Staff will be bringing forward a Final Report regarding the application at 1955-1985 Yonge St, 3 Belsize Dr, and 18-22 Millwood Rd to the June 13, 2017 meeting of Toronto and East York Community Council.

This application proposes to construct a 9-storey mixed-use building containing 218 dwelling units (including 33 rental replacement units), and retail at grade. Access to the parking garage and loading space will be from Belsize Drive.

CONTACT

David Driedger, Senior Planner

Tel. No. 416-392-7613 Fax No. 416-392-1330 E-mail: ddriedg@toronto.ca

SIGNATURE

Gregg Lintern, MCIP, RPP
Director, Community Planning
Toronto and East York District

 $\begin{array}{l} (P:\ 2017\ Cluster \\ B\ pln\ TEYCC\ 15602667086.doc) - smc \end{array}$

